

Publication: 195 Business (online); Date February 5, 2025



Sarah Klein Named to the Baltimore Banner's 2025 Emerging Leaders

Forest Hill, MD (2/5/2025) – Klein's Family Markets Community Relations and Front-End Operations Director Sarah Klein was selected as a recipient of the Baltimore Banner's 2025 Emerging Leaders awards.

The Baltimore Banner's Emerging Leaders Award honors rising leaders driving growth and positive change throughout Maryland. The winners were chosen by Baltimore Banner team members and the Emerging Leaders Selection Committee.

"I'm truly humbled to be honored among such remarkable leaders in our community," said Sarah Klein. "Giving back has always been a core part of our philosophy at Klein's Family Markets that inspires me every day, and I look forward to making a positive impact for many more years to come."

In her community relations efforts, Sarah oversees Klein's ShopRite of Maryland's charitable foundation which was developed to support important community initiatives. In this role, she has supported numerous community non-profits including Upper Chesapeake Hospital Cancer Center, Char Hope Foundation, Klein's Family Crisis Center, and many more.

Outside of work, she invests much of her time on charitable boards including

- Harford County Public Library Board
- Char Hope Foundation Board
- Rockfield Manor Foundation Board
- · Harford County Sheriff's Foundation Board
- Sarah is the current President of the Greater Bel Air Community Foundation.
- Sarah is the Co-Chair of the University of Maryland Upper Chesapeake biennial gala benefiting Cancer LifeNet at the Kaufman Cancer Center.

Klein's Family Markets is a family-owned grocery store business with 9 stores in Harford and Baltimore counties, and Baltimore City employing over 1,200 people.